GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2238
ANSWERED ON 15.03.2022

Sports Academies
2238.SHRI NABA KUMAR SARANIA:
Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of sports academies run by Union Government and State
Government, State-wise;

(b) the number of tribal youths admitted in such academies, State/UT-wise;

(c) the details of tribal youths provided Government job under the sports
quota, State/UT-wise and department-wise;

(d) the details of the steps taken to promote the tribal youths and Bodo
Territorial Council youths in the national and international sports; and

(e) the number of youths from Bodoland Territorial Council admitted in the
different sports academies, sport-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
{ SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR }

(a) The sports academies present in various parts of the country are under
the jurisdiction of the respective bodies/departments of State/UT
Governments. As such, the information about them is not maintained in this
Ministry. However, under the “Support to National/Regional/State Sports
Academies” vertical of the Khelo India Scheme, this Ministry has
accreditated 247 sports academies across the country. State/UT-wise
details of the same are at Annexure.

(b) Segregated data of the tribal youth admitted in such academies is not
maintained in this Ministry.
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(c) There is a provision for reservation of up to 3% in direct recruitment
vacancies in Group ‘C’ and erstwhile Group ‘D’ posts in the Central
Government against sports quota vacancies. State/UT-wise and department-
wise details of persons provided Government job under the sports quota is
not maintained in this Ministry. However, the Sports Authority of India (SAl)
has a separate Cadre of Coaches and all the coaches recruited in SAl are
sportspersons. As a result, out of 2498 sanctioned posts, 1524 are
sportspersons by virtue of their engagement as coaches.

(d) ‘Sports’ being a State subject, the responsibility to promote sports
among the tribal youth in the country rests primarily with the respective
State/Union Territory Governments. The Union Government supplements
their efforts. However, the Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports implements
the following schemes broad-basing of sports across the country and
achieving excellence, including in the tribal areas:

(i) Khelo India Scheme; (ii) Assistance to National Sports Federations; (iii)
Special Awards to Winners in International Sports Events and their
Coaches; (iv) National Sports Awards; (v) Pension to Meritorious
Sportspersons; (vi) Pandit Deendayal Upadhyay National Sports Welfare
Fund; (vii) National Sports Development Fund; (viii) Running Sports Training
Centres through Sports Authority of India.

Details of the above schemes are available in the public domain on the
websites of this Ministry and the Sports Authority of India.

(e) Segregated data of tribal youths from Bodoland Territorial Council is not
maintained in this Ministry.
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ANNEXURE REFERRED TO

IN REPLY TO PART (a)

OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2238 TO BE ANSWERED ON 15/03/2022
REGARDING
SARANIA, HON’BLE MEMBER OF LOK SABHA

“SPORTS ACADEMIES”

ASKED BY SHRI

NABA KUMAR

STATE/UT-WISE DETAILS OF ACADEMIES ACCREDITATED UNDER THE KHELO

INDIA SCHEME

S. STATE/UT ACCREDITATED ACADEMIES SPORTS
NO. DISCIPLINE
1 Arunachal Arunachal State Badminton Association, Itanagar Badminton
Pradesh
2 :::::::al NCOE Itanagar Boxing
3 :::::::a' NCOE Itanagar Weightlifting
4 Assam NCOE Guwahati Archery
5 Assam NCOE Guwahati Cycling
6 Assam SAIl Regional Academy, Guwahati Badminton
7 Assam NCOE Guwahati Athletics
8 Assam NCOE Guwahati Boxing
9 Assam NCOE Guwahati Fencing
10 Assam NCOE Guwahati Football
11 Chandigarh Minerva Academy Football Club, Chandigarh Football
12 Chandigarh Chandigarh Football Academy, Sports Complex Hockey Stadium Football
13 Chandigarh Chandigarh Hockey Academy (Boys), Punjab Hockey
14 Chandigarh Punjab University, Chandigarh Swimming
15 Chhattisgarh Chhattisgarh Hockey Academy, Raipur, Chhattisgarh Hockey
16 Delhi ;::Leoil:?;ihsi Foundation TT Academy, Sujan Singhji International Table Tennis
17 Delhi Stag Table Tennis Academy, Delhi Table Tennis
18 Delhi United Shuttlers, Delhi Badminton
19 Delhi NCOE, IGSC, Delhi Cycling
20 Delhi NCOE, IGSC, Delhi Gymnastics
21 Delhi NCOE, KSSR, Delhi Shooting
22 Delhi NCOE, MDNS, Delhi Hockey
23 Delhi NCOE, Dr. SPMSPC, Delhi Swimming
24 Goa SESA Football Academy, Goa Football
25 Gujarat NCOE Gandhinagar Kho Kho
26 Gujarat SE Transtadia Academy, Ahmedabad Basketball
27 Gujarat SE Transtadia Academy, Ahmedabad Football
28 Gujarat Sports Authority of Gujarat, Kheda Athletics
29 Gujarat Sports Authority of Gujarat, Kheda Fencing
30 Gujarat Sports Authority of Gujarat, Kheda Judo
31 Gujarat Sports Authority of Gujarat, Kheda Volleyball
32 Gujarat Sports Authority of Gujarat, Kheda Wrestling
33 Gujarat NCOE Gandhinagar Kabaddi
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S. STATE/UT ACCREDITATED ACADEMIES SPORTS
NO. DISCIPLINE
34 Gujarat NCOE Gandhinagar Para Sports
35 Gujarat SE Transtadia Academy, Ahmedabad Badminton
36 Gujarat SE Transtadia Academy, Ahmedabad Table Tennis
37 Gujarat Sanskar Dham Sports Academy, Ahmedabad Shooting
38 Gujarat Sanskar Dham Sports Academy, Ahmedabad Archery
39 Gujarat Sanskar Dham Sports Academy, Ahmedabad Fencing
40 Gujarat Sanskar Dham Sports Academy, Ahmedabad Judo
41 Haryana Motilal Nehru School of Sports, Haryana Basketball
42 Haryana Arya Kanya Gurukul Sr. Sec. School, Vill Mor Majra Karnal Kabaddi
Saheed Bhagat Singh International Kushti & Kabaddi Academy, .
43 Haryana Rajput Road, Mirchpur Wrestling
44 Haryana Manav Rachna Centre of Excellence, Faridabad Shooting
45 Haryana Delhi Public School, Sonepat Table Tennis
46 Haryana Shining Star Academy, Bahadurgarh Badminton
47 Haryana NCOE Rohtak Boxing
48 Haryana NCOE Sonepat Archery
49 Haryana NCOE Sonepat Athletics
50 Haryana NCOE Sonepat Wrestling
51 Haryana NCOE Sonepat Hockey
52 Haryana NCOE Sonepat Kabaddi
53 Haryana Malik Badminton Academy, Sonepat Badminton
54 Haryana Inderawati Charitable Trust, Gurgaon Wrestling
Himachal Rainbow International School ,SAl Extention Centre for TT, V.P.O .
55 | Table Tennis
Pradesh Kawari, Nargota Bagwan
Himachal Rainbow International School ,Rainbow Weightlifting Academy, . eas
Weightlif
56 Pradesh V.P.O Kawari, Nargota Bagwan eightlifting
57 | Himachal NCOE Dharamshala Kabaddi
Pradesh
Himachal .
58 NCOE Dharamshala Athletics
Pradesh
Himachal
59 NCOE Dharamshala Volleyball
Pradesh
60 Jammu- & Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board Academy, Katra Archery
Kashmir
Jammu & . .
61 . MA Stadium Jammu Gymnastics
Kashmir
62 Jharkhand Jharkhand State Sports P-romotlon Society, Mega Sports Complex, Wrestling
Khelgaon, Hotwar, Ranchi
63 Jharkhand Jharkhand State Sports P-romotion Society, Mega Sports Complex, Cycling
Khelgaon, Hotwar, Ranchi
64 Jharkhand Jharkhand State Sports P-romotlon Society, Mega Sports Complex, Shooting
Khelgaon, Hotwar, Ranchi
65 Jharkhand Jharkhand State Sports Promotlon Society, Mega Sports Complex, Athletics
Khelgaon, Hotwar, Ranchi
66 Jharkhand Jharkhand State Sports Promotion Society, Mega Sports Complex, Football

Khelgaon, Hotwar, Ranchi
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S. STATE/UT ACCREDITATED ACADEMIES SPORTS

NO. DISCIPLINE

67 Jharkhand Jharkhand State Sports Promotlon Society, Mega Sports Complex, Weightlifting
Khelgaon, Hotwar, Ranchi

68 Jharkhand Jharkhand State Sports P_romotlon Society, Mega Sports Complex, Swimming
Khelgaon, Hotwar, Ranchi

harkh P i i M |

69 Jharkhand Jharkhand State Sports -I'OI‘I‘IOtIOI‘I Society, Mega Sports Complex, Archery
Khelgaon, Hotwar, Ranchi

70 Jharkhand Birsa Munda Archery Academy (Compound), Silli Ranchi Archery

71 Jharkhand Tata Archery Academy, Jamshedpur (Recurve) Archery

72 Karnataka Basavanagudi Aquatic Centre, Bangalore Swimming

73 Karnataka Composite sports pre-university college, A/P.K. Chandargi Cycling

74 Karnataka Composite sports pre-university college, A/P.K. Chandargi Wrestling

75 Karnataka Composite sports pre-university college, A/P.K. Chandargi Athletics

76 Karnataka KLE Academy of Athletics & Swimming, Nehru Nagar, Belagavi, Athletics
Karnataka

77 Karnataka KLE Academy of Athletics & Swimming, Nehru Nagar, Belagavi, Judo
Karnataka

78 Karnataka KLE Academy of Athletics & Swimming, Nehru Nagar, Belagavi, Swimming
Karnataka

79 Karnataka Ashwini Sports Foundation, Kodagu Athletics

80 Karnataka Alva's Sports Academy, Bangalore Athletics
K ka B i A iati 4 Bh R

81 Karnataka arnataka Badminton Association, 4, Jasma Bhavan Road, Badminton
Vasanth Nagar, Bengaluru

82 Karnataka NCOE Bengaluru Athletics

83 Karnataka NCOE Bengaluru Hockey

84 Karnataka NCOE Bengaluru Weightlifting
Basketball Federation of India in Association with Karnataka State

85 Karnataka Basketball Federation, Jayprakash Narayan National Youth Centre, | Basketball
Vidyanagar, Bengaluru

86 Karnataka Hindustan Aeronautics Limited Football Academy, Bengaluru Football

87 Karnataka Inspire Institute of Sports, Bellary Boxing

88 Karnataka Inspire Institute of Sports, Bellary Judo

89 Karnataka Inspire Institute of Sports, Bellary Wrestling

90 Karnataka Centre for Sports Excellence PVT Ltd, Bangalore Badminton

91 Karnataka Centre for Sports Excellence PVT Ltd, Bangalore Swimming

92 Karnataka Level UP Sports Pvt Ltd, Sarjapur, Bangaluru Badminton
Manik Sports Academy Under Shri Manik Prabhu Shikshan Samiti, B

K k B

93 armataka Manik Nagar, Taluka Humnabad, Dist-Bidar adminton
Manik Sports Academy Under Shri Manik Prabhu Shikshan Samiti,

94 Karnataka Manik Nagar, Taluka Humnabad, Dist-Bidar Basketball

95 Karnataka Manik Sports Academy Under Shri Manik Prabhu Shikshan Samiti, Swimmin
Manik Nagar, Taluka Humnabad, Dist-Bidar 9

96 Karnataka Manik Sports Academy Under Shri Manik Prabhu Shikshan Samiti, Athletics

Manik Nagar, Taluka Humnabad, Dist-Bidar
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S. STATE/UT ACCREDITATED ACADEMIES SPORTS

NO. DISCIPLINE

97 Karnataka Inspire Institute of Sports, Bellary Athletics

98 Karnataka Composite sports pre-university college, A/P.K. Chandargi Kho Kho

99 Kerala Usha School of Athletics, Khozikode Athletics

100 | Kerala Rajiv Gandhi Indoor Stadium Pathamthitta (Girls), Kerala Volleyball

101 | Kerala Christ College Irinjalakuda, Thrissure, Kerala Athletics

102 | Kerala Christ College Irinjalakuda, Thrissure, Kerala Weightlifting

103 | Kerala MAR Athnasius Sports Academy, Ernakulam Athletics

104 | Kerala NCOE Alleppey Rowing

105 | Kerala NCOE LNCPE Athletics

106 | Kerala NCOE LNCPE Football

107 | Kerala NCOE LNCPE Cycling

108 | Kerala NCOE LNCPE Volleyball

109 Madhya Shisukunj Swimming Academy, Indore Swimmin
Pradesh ) 9 ¥ 9
Madhya National Basketball Academy, Race Course Road , Indore

110 Basketball
Pradesh (Basketball Complex) asketba

111 Madhya Pt Deen Dayal Khel Academy, IPS College, Gwalior, Madhya Badminton
Pradesh Pradesh
Madhya - - -

112 Pradesh Army Marksmanship Unit, Mhow, Madhya Pradesh Shooting
Madhya .

113 Pradesh MP Academy, Bhopal Athletics
Madhya

114 Pradesh MP Academy, Bhopal Hockey
Madhya ;

115 Pradesh MP Academy, Bhopal Rowing
Madhya .

116 Pradesh MP Academy, Bhopal Shooting
Madhya

117 Pradesh MP Academy, Jabalpur Archery
Madhya . .

118 Pradesh MP Hockey Academy (Girls), Gwalior Hockey
Madhya -

119 Pradesh Gun for Glory Academy, Jabalpur Shooting
Madhya .

120 Pradesh NCOE Bhopal Athletics
Madhya

121 Pradesh NCOE Bhopal Judo
Madhya .

122 Pradesh NCOE Bhopal Boxing
Madhya

123 Pradesh NCOE Bhopal Hockey
Madhya -

124 Pradesh MP Academy, Bhopal Boxing

125 | Maharashtra NCOE Aurangabad Gymnastics

126 | Maharashtra Army Sports Institute, Pune Archery

127 | Maharashtra Army Sports Institute, Pune Athletics

128 | Maharashtra Army Sports Institute, Pune Boxing

129 | Maharashtra Army Sports Institute, Pune Fencing

130 | Maharashtra Army Sports Institute, Pune Weightlifting

131 | Maharashtra Army Sports Institute, Pune Wrestling
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S. STATE/UT ACCREDITATED ACADEMIES SPORTS
NO. DISCIPLINE
132 | Maharashtra Lakshya shooting Club, Mumbai Shooting
133 | Maharashtra Bhoir Gymkhana, Mumbai Gymnastics
134 | Maharashtra Eklavya Krida Sanl-(ul, Khandesh College Education Society, MJ Badminton

College Campus, Jilha Peth, Jalgaon
Eklavya Krida Sankul, Khandesh College Education Society, MJ
135 | Maharashtra Colle;’e Campus, Jilh; Peth, Jalgaon ’ v Swimming
136 | Mabarashra | S e Sarut, tdonn Con0® E4sCation SOcet S| haotin
137 | Maharashtra Gun for Glory Academy, Pune Shooting
138 | Maharashtra Archer's Academy, Pune Archery
139 | Maharashtra Bhonsala Military School, Nasik Athletics
140 | Maharashtra Krida Probodhini Balewadi, Pune Judo
141 | Maharashtra India Khelega, Pune Table Tennis
142 | Maharashtra NCOE Aurangabad Weightlifting
143 | Maharashtra NCOE Aurangabad Boxing
144 | Maharashtra NCOE Aurangabad Fencing
145 | Maharashtra NCOE Aurangabad Hockey
146 | Maharashtra NCOE Mumbai Hockey
147 | Maharashtra NCOE Mumbai Kabaddi
148 | Maharashtra NCOE Mumbai Wrestling
149 | Maharashtra Glenmark Aquatic Foundation Swimming
150 | Maharashtra Shree Hanuman Vyayam Prasarak Mandal, Amravati Gymnastics
151 | Maharashtra Eklavya Archery Academy, Nandgaon, Amravati Archery
152 | Maharashtra The Thane City & District Badminton Association, Thane Badminton
153 | Manipur NCOE Imphal Judo
154 | Manipur Mary Kom Academy, Imphal Boxing
155 | Manipur Sarita Regional Boxing Academy, Imphal Boxing
156 | Manipur Mayalambi Sports Academy, Imphal Judo
157 | Manipur NCOE Imphal Weightlifting
158 | Manipur NCOE Imphal Archery
159 | Manipur NCOE Imphal Athletics
160 | Manipur NCOE Imphal Cycling
161 Manipur NCOE Imphal Fencing
162 | Manipur NCOE Imphal Football
163 | Manipur NCOE Imphal Hockey
164 | Manipur Th. Birachandra Singh Football Academy, Imphal Football
165 | Odisha Sports Hostel Odisha, Kalinga Stadium Complex, Nayapalli, Athletics
Bhubaneshwar
166 | Odisha Sports Hostel Odisha, Kalinga Stadium Complex, Nayapalli, Hockey
Bhubaneshwar
167 | odisha Sports Hostel Odisha, Kalinga Stadium Complex, Nayapalli, Weightlifting

Bhubaneshwar
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S. STATE/UT ACCREDITATED ACADEMIES SPORTS
NO. DISCIPLINE
168 | Odisha Utkal Karathe School, Bhubaneswar Weightlifting
169 | Odisha Kalinga Institute of Industrial Technology, Bhubaneswar Athletics
170 | Odisha Kalinga Institute of Industrial Technology, Bhubaneswar Weightlifting
171 | Odisha NCOE Jagatpur Rowing
172 | Odisha SAIl Regional Academy, Bhuvneshwar Badminton
173 | Punjab Shivalik Public School, Mohali Volleyball
174 | Punjab GHG Khalsa College Gurusar Sadhar, Ludhiana Hockey
175 | Punjab GHG Khalsa College Gurusar Sadhar, Ludhiana Shooting
176 | Punjab GHG Khalsa College Gurusar Sadhar, Ludhiana Archery
177 | Punjab GHG Khalsa College Gurusar Sadhar, Ludhiana Athletics
178 | Punjab Punjabi University, Patiala Archery
179 | Punjab Punjab State Institute of Sports, Mohali Boxing
180 | Punjab Punjab State Institute of Sports, Mohali Hockey
181 | Punjab Punjab State Institute of Sports, Mohali Judo
182 | Punjab Dev Samaj College For Women , Punjab Wrestling
183 | Punjab ;yra:z:;ﬁl;f;i:::rllege & Punjab & Sind Bank Hockey Acad, Jal, Athletics
184 | Punjab Guru Nanak Dev University, Grant Trunk Road Fencing
185 | Punjab Guru Nanak Dev University, Grant Trunk Road Archery
186 | Punjab i:l;i(::z;::pl:j:a:i;gh Academy, Roopnagar, Simran Nagar, morinda Shooting
187 | Punjab Khalsa Hockey Academy (Girls), Amritsar Hockey
188 | Punjab Rowing Academy, Ropar Rowing
189 | Punjab Surjeet Hockey Academy (Boys), Jalandhar Hockey
190 | Punjab Jagjit Wrestling Academy, Jalandhar Wrestling
191 | Punjab Dashmesh shooting Academy, Badal Shooting
192 | Punjab NCOE Patiala Fencing
193 | Punjab NCOE Patiala Athletics
194 | Punjab NCOE Patiala Cycling
195 | Punjab NCOE Patiala Hockey
196 | Punjab NCOE Patiala Judo
197 | Punjab NCOE Patiala Weightlifting
198 | Rajasthan OASES Academy , Jaipur , Rajasthan Shooting
199 | Rajasthan ::llr‘:\::‘a, ::;)ar;:hl;:ademy, VILL. Nayangal Bari, Tehsil-Rajgarh, Dist- Wrestling
200 | Rajasthan ::llr‘:\::‘a, ::;)ar;:hzt:‘ademy, VILL. Nayangal Bari, Tehsil-Rajgarh, Dist- Weightlifting
201 | Rajasthan ::.l::::la: ::;)ar::hl;\:l:‘ademy, VILL. Nayangal Bari, Tehsil-Rajgarh, Dist- Boxing
202 | Rajasthan Dronacharya National Boxing Academy, Churu Boxing
203 | Tamil Nadu Centre for Sports Science, Chennai Rowing
204 | Tamil Nadu Centre for Sports Science, Chennai Shooting
205 | Tamil Nadu Centre for Sports Science, Chennai Weightlifting
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S. STATE/UT ACCREDITATED ACADEMIES SPORTS

NO. DISCIPLINE
PK A my of SPK E ion tr nder SPK

207 | Tamil Nadu l\snatrisc:‘:ar:isonc::.e sgc°s:h°°|,°:(":::;a;;:r" fer'® Fencing
208 | Tamil Nadu SDAT Badminton Academy Madurai, DR MGR Stadium Madurai Badminton
209 | Tamil Nadu SDAT Sprints and Jumps Academy, DR MGR Stadium Madurai Athletics
210 | Tamil Nadu ::i?:vl:'i‘c::a?nd Long Distance Academy, SDAT Stadium Athletics
211 | Tamil Nadu SDAT Badminton Academy, Aquatic Complex Velachery Badminton
212 | Tamil Nadu Hatsun Badminton Centre, Thiruthangal, Dist-Virudhunagar Badminton
213 | Tamil Nadu Raman TT, Chennai Table Tennis
214 | Tamil Nadu Sports Development Authority of Tamilnadu, Vellore Weightlifting
215 | Tamil Nadu Sports Development Authority of Tamilnadu, Egmore, Chennai Hockey
216 | Tamil Nadu Sports Development Authority of Tamilnadu, JNS, Periampet Table Tennis
217 | Tamil Nadu Sports Development Authority of Tamilnadu, Chennai Fencing
218 | Tamil Nadu SDAT Table Tennis Academy Madurai, DR MGR Stadium Madurai Table Tennis
219 | Telangana zc::r::ac‘l:ng Academy, Osmania University Campus, Tarnaka, Cycling
220 | Telangana Suchitra Badminton Academy, Hyderabad Badminton
221 | Telangana Pullela Gopichand Badminton Foundation, Hyderabad Badminton
222 | Telangana Ganguly Prasad Badminton Academy, Hyderabad Badminton
223 | Telangana MLR Institute of Technology, Hyderabad Badminton
224 | Telangana MLR Institute of Technology, Hyderabad Table Tennis
225 | Telangana Kayns Badminton Academy, Telangana Badminton
226 | Telangana Chetan Anand Badminton Academy, Hyderabad Badminton
227 | Telangana Asian Badminton Centre of Excellence Pvt. Ltd., Hyderabad Badminton
228 | Telangana SAI Pullela Gopichand National Academy, Hyderabad Badminton
229 | Telangana Zl‘l::dseun(:;;' Education Society Trust (Jawla Gutta Badminton Badminton
230 | Uttar Pradesh National Sports Academy, Khel Gaon, Allahabad Gymnastics
231 | Uttar Pradesh Noida College of Physical Education, Gautm Budda Nagar Weightlifting
232 | Uttar Pradesh Noida College of Physical Education, Gautm Budda Nagar Kabaddi
233 | Uttar Pradesh Noida College of Physical Education, Gautm Budda Nagar Wrestling
234 | Uttar Pradesh BBD UP Badminton Academy, Lucknow Badminton
235 | Uttar Pradesh NCOE Lucknow Wrestling
236 | Uttar Pradesh NCOE Lucknow Athletics
237 | Uttar Pradesh NCOE Lucknow Hockey
238 | Uttar Pradesh NCOE Lucknow Weightlifting
239 | Uttar Pradesh Anshul Table Tennis Academy, Noida Table Tennis
240 | West Bengal Aditya School of Sports, Barasat North 24 PGS Football
241 | West Bengal Soumyadeep Poulomi Table Tennis Center, Kasba, Kolkata Table Tennis
242 | West Bengal The Bengal Rowing Club, Kolkata Rowing
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S. STATE/UT ACCREDITATED ACADEMIES SPORTS
NO. DISCIPLINE
243 | West Bengal NCOE Kolkata Gymnastics
244 | West Bengal NCOE Kolkata Table Tennis
245 | West Bengal NCOE Kolkata Archery
246 | West Bengal NCOE Kolkata Athletics
247 | West Bengal NCOE Kolkata Hockey

*%k %%
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